

OF THE STATE OF **NEW SOUTH WALES**

Number 96 Wednesday, 13 August 2008

Published under authority by Government Advertising

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

RURAL LANDS PROTECTION ACT 1998

ORDER

Section 219, Rural Lands Protection Act 1998

Appointment of Administrator of Northern New England Rural Lands Protection Board for some of the functions of the Board

I, IAN MACDONALD, M.L.C., Minister for Primary Industries pursuant to section 219(2)(a) of the Rural Lands Protection Act 1998, and at the request of the State Council, hereby appoint the Hon. GARRY BRUCE WEST as administrator of the following functions of the Northern New England Rural Lands Protection Board:

The functions of the boards set out in section 42(1) of the Act with the exception of the functions set out in section 42(2) (b) (namely the administration within the district of drought or other disaster relief schemes).

Dated this 12th day of August 2008.

IAN MACDONALD, M.L.C., Minister for Primary Industries Authorised to be printed DENIS H. HELM, Government Printer.

ISSN 0155-6320